## SENATE RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_ DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating the Ben Davis High School Boys Bowling Team on their State Championship. FORD J.D. \_\_\_\_\_, read first time and referred to Committee on



2019 DR 3842/DI AM

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

## SENATE RESOLUTION \_\_\_\_

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating the Ben Davis
2	High School Boys Bowling Team on their State Championship.
3	Whereas, The Ben Davis Boys Bowling Team defeated
4	Wapahani High School Boys Bowling Team in the finals of the
5	State Championship on February 2, 2019, making Ben Davis
6	High School the first back-to-back state champions in Indiana
7	history;
8	Whereas, The Ben Davis High School Boys Bowling Team
9	has acquired a collection of notable achievements, including
10	multiple conference tiles, sectional titles, and regional titles.
11	Their most recent state championship was the team's third
12	straight State Finals appearance in a row;
13	Whereas, Special congratulations goes to exemplary
14	performances of the following individuals: Nikolas Bowman,
15	the Individual State Runner-up, Jordan Howard, the Individual
16	State Champion, and Dylan Cook, the Mental Attitude Award
17	Winner;
18	Whereas, Head coach, Brad Rinehart, encourages his
19	bowlers' achievements beyond athletics; by promoting



2019

DR 3842/DI AM

1	graduation from Ben Davis High School with plans to either
2	continue their education or successfully enter the workforce;
3	and
4	Whereas, Team values emphasized include comradery,
5	sportsmanship, and a strong work ethic, which have
6	contributed to their success on the lanes during competition.
7	Additionally, the Ben Davis Bowling Team exemplifies how
8	these values translate into academic, personal, and
9	professional areas of life: Therefore,
10	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
11	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
12	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates the Ben Davis
13	High School Boys Bowling Team on their state championship.
14	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
15	transmit copies of this resolution to the Ben Davis High School
16	Bowling Team and coaches.

